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BARCODES
ITEM BAG DOZEN CASE

 67-308/M 616314221965 --- 02616314221963
 67-308/L 616314221958 --- 02616314221956
 67-308/XL 616314221989 --- 02616314221987
 67-308/XXL 616314221996 --- 02616314221994
 67-308/XXXL 616314222009 --- 02616314222007

B
A

GRIPPAZ™ FOOD PLUS EXTENDED USE 
AMBIDEXTROUS NITRILE GLOVE WITH 
TEXTURED FISH SCALE GRIP - 8 MIL
•  Patented design on the inside and outside of glove provides 

excellent grip for handling wet, slippery food
•   Rotated thumb grip for secure precision handling
• Specially formulated for excellent performance with fatty foods
•   Material complies with 21 CFR in repeated use and contact 

applications
•  8 mil proprietary nitrile blend with patented fish scale pattern is more 

tear-resistant and puncture- resistant than conventional single- use 
disposable gloves – for prolonged use and reduced waste

•  Proprietary nitrile blend offers enhanced flexibility, comfort and 
mobility – reducing hand fatigue

•  Food grade blue gloves and packaging for alignment with food 
safety protocols

•  Ambidextrous glove design reduces waste by eliminating the 
need to split pairs

•  ESD Safe, Surface Resistance per ASTM D257, Static dissipative 
range at 108 ohms, 12%RH, 48hrs @100Volts 

APPLICATIONS
• Food Handling
• Janitorial
• Cleaning
• Agriculture 

TECHNICAL DATA
MATERIAL 100% Nitrile (no latex)
THICKNESS 8 mil (14 mil at grip)
COLOR  Blue
CUFF STYLE Beaded
SIZES M - XXXL
PACKAGING 48 gloves per bag / 10 bags per case
CASE DIMENSIONS 14.5" x 11.1" x 10.5" / 36.8cm x 28.3cm x 26.7cm
CASE WEIGHT M L XL XXL XXXL

13 lbs
5.9 kg

13.9 lbs
6.3 kg

14.8 lbs
6.7 kg

15.4 lbs
7 kg

16.5 lbs
7.5 kg

COO Thailand 

ELONGATION INFORMATION
BEFORE AGING AFTER ACCELERATED AGING

Tensile Strength 
(minimum)

Elongation 
(minimum)

Tensile Strength 
(minimum)

Elongation 
(minimum)

(Mpa) % (Mpa) %
14 500 14 400

DIMENSIONS (in/cm)

M L XL XXL XXXL
A 12 / 30 12 / 30 12 / 30 12 / 30 12 / 30

B 3.7 / 9.5 4.1 / 10.5 4.5 / 11.5 4.8 / 12.3 5.1 / 13.0

67-308


